

**Responses to SVAA RFP Questions**  
**April 2, 2020**

1. Will the vendor be given access to, and ability to adapt, any materials/curricula previously used by the NH SVAA?

Response:

Yes.

2. Is there more information or guidance that can be provided on the overall budget parameters?

Response:

NHDOJ has budgeted \$55,000 to support the SVAA and that includes both components A & B and any additional operational costs.

3. What expenses related to logistical operations of the SVAA are the vendor expected to pay e.g. supplies, faculty, site fees etc.?

Response:

NHDOJ acknowledges that the expenses for an SVAA may include site, materials and faculty and is open to a vendor being responsible for those items and including them in part of their proposal. A registration fee may be charged to cover some of the expenses, including food and refreshments, which are unallowable expenses under the federal funding used to support this RFP. Any proposal should clearly outline these expenses and an itemized registration fee, if applicable.